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 Sleeman Swimming Centre - Site License        12/08/2023 - 11:15 AM
 2023 Hancock Prospecting Qld SC Champs - 11/08/2023 to 13/08/2023  
 
 Event 59  Boys 12 & Under 400 SC Metre IM
==================================================================
          QLD: # 4:48.99  10/09/2006Jayden Hadler, SCROS
      QLD ALL: ! 4:48.99  10/09/2006Jayden Hadler, SCROS
    Name            Age Team                          Finals              
==================================================================
  1 McCraw (V), Har  12 Camberwell VIC               4:59.03        
    r:+0.72  13.95        30.05 (16.10)
          47.51 (17.46)     1:05.18 (17.67)
        1:24.22 (19.04)     1:42.72 (18.50)
        2:01.55 (18.83)     2:20.79 (19.24)
        2:41.99 (21.20)     3:04.56 (22.57)
        3:27.10 (22.54)     3:49.67 (22.57)
        4:07.46 (17.79)     4:24.86 (17.40)
        4:42.43 (17.57)     4:59.03 (16.60)
  2 Carvolth, Zacha  12 Ipswich Grammar              5:05.51        
    r:+0.77  14.46        32.73 (18.27)
          51.86 (19.13)     1:11.98 (20.12)
        1:32.70 (20.72)     1:52.29 (19.59)
        2:11.47 (19.18)     2:30.57 (19.10)
        2:51.50 (20.93)     3:13.70 (22.20)
        3:35.56 (21.86)     3:57.34 (21.78)
        4:15.43 (18.09)     4:33.12 (17.69)
        4:50.85 (17.73)     5:05.51 (14.66)
  3 Huang, Yan       12 Rackley ST                   5:17.30        
    r:+0.65  14.21        30.77 (16.56)
          48.24 (17.47)     1:07.23 (18.99)
        1:28.43 (21.20)     1:48.21 (19.78)
        2:08.33 (20.12)     2:28.31 (19.98)
        2:53.37 (25.06)     3:17.13 (23.76)
        3:41.13 (24.00)     4:05.67 (24.54)
        4:24.51 (18.84)     4:42.45 (17.94)
        5:00.33 (17.88)     5:17.30 (16.97)
  4 Thomsen, Zachar  12 Caribeae                     5:45.76        
    r:+0.66  15.80        35.07 (19.27)
          55.11 (20.04)     1:15.52 (20.41)
        1:37.55 (22.03)     1:58.94 (21.39)
        2:20.23 (21.29)     2:41.20 (20.97)
        3:08.67 (27.47)     3:35.76 (27.09)
        4:03.03 (27.27)     4:29.90 (26.87)
        4:49.63 (19.73)     5:08.75 (19.12)
        5:28.09 (19.34)     5:45.76 (17.67)
  5 Zhang, Toby      12 AB Pat College               5:45.82        
    r:+0.63  17.50        39.23 (21.73)
        1:02.24 (23.01)     1:24.92 (22.68)
        1:47.79 (22.87)     2:09.17 (21.38)
        2:30.41 (21.24)     2:51.82 (21.41)
        3:16.50 (24.68)     3:40.77 (24.27)
        4:05.67 (24.90)     4:30.79 (25.12)
        4:49.82 (19.03)     5:08.74 (18.92)
        5:27.53 (18.79)     5:45.82 (18.29)
  6 Bell, Tyson      12 Caboolture Cent              5:46.11        
    r:+0.69  16.83        38.37 (21.54)
        1:01.05 (22.68)     1:24.04 (22.99)
        1:46.80 (22.76)     2:08.56 (21.76)
        2:29.59 (21.03)     2:50.86 (21.27)
        3:15.59 (24.73)     3:40.49 (24.90)
        4:05.40 (24.91)     4:30.24 (24.84)
        4:49.61 (19.37)     5:09.42 (19.81)
        5:29.25 (19.83)     5:46.11 (16.86)
  7 Marshall, Noah   12 Yeppoon Sharks               5:55.00        



    r:+0.63  15.69        34.75 (19.06)
          55.23 (20.48)     1:17.77 (22.54)
        1:39.64 (21.87)     2:01.92 (22.28)
        2:24.47 (22.55)     2:46.48 (22.01)
        3:12.56 (26.08)     3:38.67 (26.11)
        4:05.11 (26.44)     4:32.51 (27.40)
        4:53.78 (21.27)     5:14.39 (20.61)
        5:35.02 (20.63)     5:55.00 (19.98)
 
 Event 59  Boys 13 Year Olds 400 SC Metre IM
==================================================================
          QLD: # 4:35.15  24/09/1998Ashley Anderson, CQAQU
    Name            Age Team                          Finals              
==================================================================
  1 Wearing, Lincol  13 Chandler                     4:45.80        
    r:+0.69  13.27        29.83 (16.56)
          47.20 (17.37)     1:04.74 (17.54)
        1:22.75 (18.01)     1:40.36 (17.61)
        1:57.71 (17.35)     2:15.70 (17.99)
        2:36.00 (20.30)     2:57.69 (21.69)
        3:19.08 (21.39)     3:41.18 (22.10)
        3:57.91 (16.73)     4:14.20 (16.29)
        4:30.47 (16.27)     4:45.80 (15.33)
  2 Crocker, Macken  13 AB Pat College               4:48.35        
    r:+0.71  14.05        30.76 (16.71)
          48.28 (17.52)     1:06.10 (17.82)
        1:24.84 (18.74)     1:42.62 (17.78)
        2:00.97 (18.35)     2:18.58 (17.61)
        2:40.46 (21.88)     3:00.97 (20.51)
        3:22.59 (21.62)     3:43.98 (21.39)
        4:01.10 (17.12)     4:17.19 (16.09)
        4:33.10 (15.91)     4:48.35 (15.25)
  3 Thomsen, Levi    13 Caribeae                     4:53.27        
    r:+0.73  14.18        31.15 (16.97)
          49.31 (18.16)     1:07.93 (18.62)
        1:27.72 (19.79)     1:46.31 (18.59)
        2:04.80 (18.49)     2:22.87 (18.07)
        2:43.86 (20.99)     3:05.19 (21.33)
        3:26.23 (21.04)     3:47.32 (21.09)
        4:04.43 (17.11)     4:21.03 (16.60)
        4:37.68 (16.65)     4:53.27 (15.59)
  4 Templeton, Blak  13 Eumundi                      4:59.09        
    r:+0.69  14.64        32.36 (17.72)
          50.50 (18.14)     1:09.46 (18.96)
        1:28.49 (19.03)     1:47.30 (18.81)
        2:05.75 (18.45)     2:24.84 (19.09)
        2:46.49 (21.65)     3:08.71 (22.22)
        3:30.36 (21.65)     3:52.98 (22.62)
        4:09.96 (16.98)     4:26.64 (16.68)
        4:43.26 (16.62)     4:59.09 (15.83)
  5 Baxter, Danny    13 Somerset GC                  5:01.62        
    r:+0.70  14.20        31.11 (16.91)
          48.43 (17.32)     1:06.65 (18.22)
        1:26.43 (19.78)     1:45.73 (19.30)
        2:05.19 (19.46)     2:24.18 (18.99)
        2:46.17 (21.99)     3:08.36 (22.19)
        3:30.99 (22.63)     3:54.02 (23.03)
        4:11.85 (17.83)     4:28.71 (16.86)
        4:45.54 (16.83)     5:01.62 (16.08)
  6 Jackson, Hamish  13 Nambour Piranhas             5:02.96        
    r:+0.71  14.44        32.34 (17.90)
          50.30 (17.96)     1:09.44 (19.14)
        1:28.90 (19.46)     1:47.53 (18.63)
        2:05.92 (18.39)     2:24.33 (18.41)
        2:46.30 (21.97)     3:09.17 (22.87)
        3:31.58 (22.41)     3:54.13 (22.55)
        4:11.39 (17.26)     4:28.66 (17.27)
        4:45.84 (17.18)     5:02.96 (17.12)
  7 Wearing, Isaac   13 Chandler                     5:06.75        



    r:+0.59  13.88        31.32 (17.44)
          49.15 (17.83)     1:08.08 (18.93)
        1:28.18 (20.10)     1:47.55 (19.37)
        2:06.59 (19.04)     2:26.13 (19.54)
        2:49.11 (22.98)     3:12.31 (23.20)
        3:35.50 (23.19)     4:00.13 (24.63)
        4:17.48 (17.35)     4:34.71 (17.23)
        4:50.89 (16.18)     5:06.75 (15.86)
  8 Hamilton, Jesse  13 Chandler                     5:06.82        
    r:+0.78  15.36        33.31 (17.95)
          52.28 (18.97)     1:11.62 (19.34)
        1:33.05 (21.43)     1:52.65 (19.60)
        2:12.62 (19.97)     2:32.10 (19.48)
        2:54.13 (22.03)     3:16.04 (21.91)
        3:37.31 (21.27)     3:59.72 (22.41)
        4:17.17 (17.45)     4:34.36 (17.19)
        4:51.22 (16.86)     5:06.82 (15.60)
  9 Rowbotham, Matt  13 Saints                       5:07.80        
    r:+0.78  14.27        32.37 (18.10)
          51.67 (19.30)     1:11.12 (19.45)
        1:31.19 (20.07)     1:50.60 (19.41)
        2:10.40 (19.80)     2:29.51 (19.11)
        2:51.92 (22.41)     3:14.13 (22.21)
        3:37.18 (23.05)     3:59.52 (22.34)
        4:17.05 (17.53)     4:34.29 (17.24)
        4:51.67 (17.38)     5:07.80 (16.13)
 10 Hembling, Marti  13 Somerset GC                  5:12.35        
    r:+0.72  14.56        33.04 (18.48)
          52.35 (19.31)     1:13.09 (20.74)
        1:33.84 (20.75)     1:53.36 (19.52)
        2:13.24 (19.88)     2:33.19 (19.95)
        2:53.39 (20.20)     3:15.04 (21.65)
        3:37.12 (22.08)     3:59.27 (22.15)
        4:17.46 (18.19)     4:36.25 (18.79)
        4:54.91 (18.66)     5:12.35 (17.44)
 11 Teaurima, Aaron  13 Belgravia ST                 5:15.35        
    r:+0.69  14.70        32.93 (18.23)
          52.77 (19.84)     1:12.52 (19.75)
        1:35.14 (22.62)     1:57.09 (21.95)
        2:18.25 (21.16)     2:38.55 (20.30)
        3:01.24 (22.69)     3:24.29 (23.05)
        3:46.81 (22.52)     4:09.51 (22.70)
        4:27.38 (17.87)     4:43.93 (16.55)
        5:00.18 (16.25)     5:15.35 (15.17)
 12 Johns, Jacob     13 Chandler                     5:18.09        
    r:+0.78  14.26        33.65 (19.39)
          54.08 (20.43)     1:15.23 (21.15)
        1:36.55 (21.32)     1:57.13 (20.58)
        2:17.27 (20.14)     2:37.70 (20.43)
        3:00.28 (22.58)     3:23.20 (22.92)
        3:45.89 (22.69)     4:08.23 (22.34)
        4:26.70 (18.47)     4:44.56 (17.86)
        5:02.09 (17.53)     5:18.09 (16.00)
 13 Hopkins, Camero  13 Redlands                     5:19.76        
    r:+0.79  15.28        33.83 (18.55)
          53.99 (20.16)     1:14.91 (20.92)
        1:36.32 (21.41)     1:56.53 (20.21)
        2:16.79 (20.26)     2:36.34 (19.55)
        2:59.51 (23.17)     3:22.56 (23.05)
        3:45.62 (23.06)     4:08.97 (23.35)
        4:27.71 (18.74)     4:46.38 (18.67)
        5:03.39 (17.01)     5:19.76 (16.37)
 14 Castle, Kaizin   13 Emmanuel                     5:21.60        
    r:+0.83  15.25        33.85 (18.60)
          53.23 (19.38)     1:13.41 (20.18)
        1:35.78 (22.37)     1:56.50 (20.72)
        2:17.76 (21.26)     2:39.24 (21.48)
        3:02.56 (23.32)     3:26.08 (23.52)
        3:50.00 (23.92)     4:14.34 (24.34)



        4:32.38 (18.04)     4:49.60 (17.22)
        5:06.16 (16.56)     5:21.60 (15.44)
 15 Comer, Joshua    13 Caboolture Cent              5:23.11        
    r:+0.68  14.86        32.88 (18.02)
          51.80 (18.92)     1:12.15 (20.35)
        1:33.39 (21.24)     1:53.93 (20.54)
        2:13.54 (19.61)     2:33.17 (19.63)
        2:57.09 (23.92)     3:21.88 (24.79)
        3:46.36 (24.48)     4:10.35 (23.99)
        4:29.41 (19.06)     4:48.37 (18.96)
        5:06.51 (18.14)     5:23.11 (16.60)
 16 Aldridge, Luke   13 StPetersWestern              5:23.45        
    r:+0.68  15.40        33.56 (18.16)
          53.04 (19.48)     1:13.34 (20.30)
        1:35.15 (21.81)     1:55.75 (20.60)
        2:16.34 (20.59)     2:36.49 (20.15)
        2:59.81 (23.32)     3:23.66 (23.85)
        3:47.04 (23.38)     4:11.47 (24.43)
        4:30.29 (18.82)     4:48.93 (18.64)
        5:06.47 (17.54)     5:23.45 (16.98)
 17 Conrads-Wilson,  13 Chandler                     5:23.81        
    r:+0.68  15.67        34.79 (19.12)
          55.14 (20.35)     1:16.15 (21.01)
        1:37.39 (21.24)     1:58.02 (20.63)
        2:19.13 (21.11)     2:39.37 (20.24)
        3:02.90 (23.53)     3:26.96 (24.06)
        3:51.27 (24.31)     4:15.59 (24.32)
        4:33.02 (17.43)     4:50.40 (17.38)
        5:07.75 (17.35)     5:23.81 (16.06)
 18 Sutton, Blake    13 Gympie Gold Fins             5:24.01        
    r:+0.70  15.07        35.26 (20.19)
          57.63 (22.37)     1:18.96 (21.33)
        1:41.47 (22.51)     2:03.09 (21.62)
        2:23.89 (20.80)     2:44.51 (20.62)
        3:06.36 (21.85)     3:28.96 (22.60)
        3:51.21 (22.25)     4:13.86 (22.65)
        4:32.95 (19.09)     4:50.56 (17.61)
        5:07.99 (17.43)     5:24.01 (16.02)
 19 Smith, Haydon    13 Albany Creek                 5:24.40        
    r:+0.65  15.40        34.22 (18.82)
          55.08 (20.86)     1:17.42 (22.34)
        1:38.61 (21.19)     1:58.91 (20.30)
        2:19.26 (20.35)     2:39.29 (20.03)
        3:01.67 (22.38)     3:25.12 (23.45)
        3:48.10 (22.98)     4:11.55 (23.45)
        4:30.21 (18.66)     4:48.23 (18.02)
        5:06.34 (18.11)     5:24.40 (18.06)
 20 Caulfield, Mich  13 Southside Aq                 5:25.65        
    r:+0.71  15.44        34.56 (19.12)
          54.37 (19.81)     1:15.80 (21.43)
        1:37.49 (21.69)     1:58.03 (20.54)
        2:18.63 (20.60)     2:38.54 (19.91)
        3:01.70 (23.16)     3:24.74 (23.04)
        3:47.47 (22.73)     4:10.58 (23.11)
        4:29.99 (19.41)     4:48.88 (18.89)
        5:08.00 (19.12)     5:25.65 (17.65)
 21 Barr, Cooper     13 Flinders Phoenix             5:34.51        
    r:+0.71  15.86        35.26 (19.40)
          56.44 (21.18)     1:18.49 (22.05)
        1:40.63 (22.14)     2:01.23 (20.60)
        2:22.20 (20.97)     2:43.53 (21.33)
        3:05.99 (22.46)     3:29.83 (23.84)
        3:53.42 (23.59)     4:17.11 (23.69)
        4:36.90 (19.79)     4:56.60 (19.70)
        5:16.11 (19.51)     5:34.51 (18.40)
 22 Delande (V), Th  13 New Caledonia                5:40.72        
    r:+0.77  15.52        33.73 (18.21)
          53.04 (19.31)     1:13.82 (20.78)
        1:35.37 (21.55)     1:56.41 (21.04)



        2:17.70 (21.29)     2:39.34 (21.64)
        3:03.83 (24.49)     3:29.07 (25.24)
        3:54.64 (25.57)     4:20.40 (25.76)
        4:40.67 (20.27)     5:00.69 (20.02)
        5:20.93 (20.24)     5:40.72 (19.79)
 -- Ball, Zach       13 Chandler                          DQ        
 
 Event 59  Boys 14 Year Olds 400 SC Metre IM
==================================================================
          QLD: # 4:20.08  28/10/2017Thomas Hauck, ALLSA
    Name            Age Team                          Finals              
==================================================================
  1 Grigor, Leny     14 Somerset GC                  4:33.55        
    r:+0.65  12.48        27.27 (14.79)
          42.98 (15.71)       59.08 (16.10)
        1:17.52 (18.44)     1:35.19 (17.67)
        1:53.80 (18.61)     2:11.15 (17.35)
        2:30.73 (19.58)     2:50.14 (19.41)
        3:10.12 (19.98)     3:30.24 (20.12)
        3:46.85 (16.61)     4:03.06 (16.21)
        4:18.67 (15.61)     4:33.55 (14.88)
  2 Gibson, Kayden   14 Gladstone South              4:40.19        
    r:+0.66  12.73        28.62 (15.89)
          44.72 (16.10)     1:01.74 (17.02)
        1:19.37 (17.63)     1:36.98 (17.61)
        1:54.26 (17.28)     2:11.86 (17.60)
        2:31.68 (19.82)     2:52.57 (20.89)
        3:13.28 (20.71)     3:34.57 (21.29)
        3:51.45 (16.88)     4:07.67 (16.22)
        4:23.96 (16.29)     4:40.19 (16.23)
  3 Van Luik, Danie  14 Albany Creek                 4:45.04        
    r:+0.74  13.36        29.64 (16.28)
          46.82 (17.18)     1:04.62 (17.80)
        1:23.06 (18.44)     1:40.85 (17.79)
        1:58.63 (17.78)     2:15.82 (17.19)
        2:36.35 (20.53)     2:56.89 (20.54)
        3:17.70 (20.81)     3:38.92 (21.22)
        3:56.27 (17.35)     4:12.80 (16.53)
        4:29.07 (16.27)     4:45.04 (15.97)
  4 Evans, Lachlan   14 Churchie                     4:48.16        
    r:+0.69  13.68        30.53 (16.85)
          47.95 (17.42)     1:06.03 (18.08)
        1:25.08 (19.05)     1:44.09 (19.01)
        2:02.89 (18.80)     2:21.49 (18.60)
        2:41.22 (19.73)     3:01.50 (20.28)
        3:21.42 (19.92)     3:41.37 (19.95)
        3:58.45 (17.08)     4:15.50 (17.05)
        4:32.08 (16.58)     4:48.16 (16.08)
  5 Kalogeropoulos,  14 TSS Aquatic                  4:52.77        
    r:+0.70  13.52        30.30 (16.78)
          47.64 (17.34)     1:05.64 (18.00)
        1:25.54 (19.90)     1:44.41 (18.87)
        2:03.25 (18.84)     2:22.21 (18.96)
        2:42.93 (20.72)     3:03.88 (20.95)
        3:24.99 (21.11)     3:46.45 (21.46)
        4:03.46 (17.01)     4:20.35 (16.89)
        4:37.11 (16.76)     4:52.77 (15.66)
  6 Weaver, Douglas  14 Waterworx                    4:53.74        
    r:+0.80  13.67        29.41 (15.74)
          46.11 (16.70)     1:03.21 (17.10)
        1:23.92 (20.71)     1:43.48 (19.56)
        2:03.32 (19.84)     2:23.42 (20.10)
        2:44.35 (20.93)     3:05.52 (21.17)
        3:26.92 (21.40)     3:48.15 (21.23)
        4:05.45 (17.30)     4:21.68 (16.23)
        4:38.31 (16.63)     4:53.74 (15.43)
  7 Berry, Edward    14 Virginia                     4:58.67        
    r:+0.74  13.25        29.47 (16.22)
          46.31 (16.84)     1:03.67 (17.36)



        1:22.90 (19.23)     1:41.30 (18.40)
        1:59.61 (18.31)     2:17.90 (18.29)
        2:39.89 (21.99)     3:02.20 (22.31)
        3:24.78 (22.58)     3:48.15 (23.37)
        4:06.50 (18.35)     4:24.06 (17.56)
        4:41.94 (17.88)     4:58.67 (16.73)
  8 Oh, Seungmin     14 Rackley ST                   5:00.53        
    r:+0.73  13.40        30.01 (16.61)
          47.58 (17.57)     1:05.87 (18.29)
        1:25.86 (19.99)     1:45.43 (19.57)
        2:05.56 (20.13)     2:25.17 (19.61)
        2:45.36 (20.19)     3:06.27 (20.91)
        3:27.60 (21.33)     3:49.27 (21.67)
        4:08.11 (18.84)     4:26.33 (18.22)
        4:44.31 (17.98)     5:00.53 (16.22)
  9 Hamilton, Levi   14 Chandler                     5:02.15        
    r:+0.76  13.96        31.00 (17.04)
          48.81 (17.81)     1:07.22 (18.41)
        1:28.12 (20.90)     1:48.67 (20.55)
        2:08.67 (20.00)     2:28.10 (19.43)
        2:49.88 (21.78)     3:11.76 (21.88)
        3:33.08 (21.32)     3:55.33 (22.25)
        4:12.83 (17.50)     4:30.21 (17.38)
        4:46.20 (15.99)     5:02.15 (15.95)
 10 Jones, Tyler     14 TSS Aquatic                  5:04.23        
    r:+0.71  14.60        32.68 (18.08)
          51.55 (18.87)     1:11.22 (19.67)
        1:30.78 (19.56)     1:50.06 (19.28)
        2:09.07 (19.01)     2:28.23 (19.16)
        2:50.71 (22.48)     3:12.96 (22.25)
        3:34.75 (21.79)     3:56.80 (22.05)
        4:13.90 (17.10)     4:30.81 (16.91)
        4:47.89 (17.08)     5:04.23 (16.34)
 11 Little, Ashton   14 Gladstone                    5:06.49        
    r:+0.73  14.20        31.68 (17.48)
          50.34 (18.66)     1:09.76 (19.42)
        1:30.46 (20.70)     1:49.91 (19.45)
        2:09.85 (19.94)     2:29.51 (19.66)
        2:52.52 (23.01)     3:13.81 (21.29)
        3:35.63 (21.82)     3:58.20 (22.57)
        4:15.56 (17.36)     4:32.29 (16.73)
        4:49.64 (17.35)     5:06.49 (16.85)
 12 Sullivan, Cole   14 Boyne Tannum                 5:11.51        
    r:+0.79  14.02        31.13 (17.11)
          49.43 (18.30)     1:08.73 (19.30)
        1:29.01 (20.28)     1:48.42 (19.41)
        2:08.16 (19.74)     2:27.45 (19.29)
        2:50.87 (23.42)     3:14.72 (23.85)
        3:38.78 (24.06)     4:02.94 (24.16)
        4:21.24 (18.30)     4:38.49 (17.25)
        4:55.64 (17.15)     5:11.51 (15.87)
 13 Metcalfe, Sebas  14 Fraser Coast                 5:17.37        
    r:+0.73  14.76        32.35 (17.59)
          50.61 (18.26)     1:10.19 (19.58)
        1:30.56 (20.37)     1:50.07 (19.51)
        2:09.76 (19.69)     2:29.24 (19.48)
        2:53.36 (24.12)     3:17.60 (24.24)
        3:41.73 (24.13)     4:05.86 (24.13)
        4:23.89 (18.03)     4:42.18 (18.29)
        5:00.12 (17.94)     5:17.37 (17.25)
 
 Event 59  Men 15 Year Olds 400 SC Metre IM
==================================================================
          QLD: # 4:11.75  27/10/2018Thomas Hauck, ALLSA
    Name            Age Team                          Finals              
==================================================================
  1 Bambach, Ryan    15 Miami                        4:26.75        
    r:+0.63  12.04        27.16 (15.12)
          43.29 (16.13)     1:00.09 (16.80)



        1:17.67 (17.58)     1:34.47 (16.80)
        1:51.43 (16.96)     2:08.06 (16.63)
        2:27.16 (19.10)     2:46.37 (19.21)
        3:05.32 (18.95)     3:24.58 (19.26)
        3:40.68 (16.10)     3:56.02 (15.34)
        4:11.53 (15.51)     4:26.75 (15.22)
  2 Eley, Cael       15 StPetersWestern              4:31.21        
    r:+0.72  12.80        28.19 (15.39)
          44.66 (16.47)     1:02.03 (17.37)
        1:19.46 (17.43)     1:36.16 (16.70)
        1:52.98 (16.82)     2:09.79 (16.81)
        2:28.65 (18.86)     2:47.65 (19.00)
        3:07.37 (19.72)     3:27.01 (19.64)
        3:43.83 (16.82)     3:59.59 (15.76)
        4:15.68 (16.09)     4:31.21 (15.53)
  3 Hunter (V), Llo  15 New Zealand                  4:35.38        
    r:+0.65  12.81        28.42 (15.61)
          44.36 (15.94)     1:01.00 (16.64)
        1:18.57 (17.57)     1:35.82 (17.25)
        1:53.29 (17.47)     2:10.53 (17.24)
        2:30.79 (20.26)     2:50.93 (20.14)
        3:10.96 (20.03)     3:31.41 (20.45)
        3:47.97 (16.56)     4:03.88 (15.91)
        4:20.00 (16.12)     4:35.38 (15.38)
  4 Kito, Sydney     15 Stingrays                    4:37.01        
    r:+0.63  13.10        29.63 (16.53)
          46.50 (16.87)     1:04.09 (17.59)
        1:21.62 (17.53)     1:38.60 (16.98)
        1:55.49 (16.89)     2:12.69 (17.20)
        2:32.32 (19.63)     2:52.83 (20.51)
        3:12.53 (19.70)     3:33.14 (20.61)
        3:49.66 (16.52)     4:05.65 (15.99)
        4:21.58 (15.93)     4:37.01 (15.43)
  5 Hambrecht, Bail  15 Chandler                     4:39.72        
    r:+0.69  12.78        28.58 (15.80)
          45.26 (16.68)     1:03.06 (17.80)
        1:21.56 (18.50)     1:39.39 (17.83)
        1:57.37 (17.98)     2:14.92 (17.55)
        2:35.70 (20.78)     2:56.08 (20.38)
        3:16.45 (20.37)     3:37.25 (20.80)
        3:53.32 (16.07)     4:08.72 (15.40)
        4:24.43 (15.71)     4:39.72 (15.29)
  6 Magoffin, Noah   15 MCA                          4:42.76        
    r:+0.64  12.42        28.22 (15.80)
          44.85 (16.63)     1:01.82 (16.97)
        1:21.05 (19.23)     1:39.57 (18.52)
        1:58.33 (18.76)     2:16.45 (18.12)
        2:36.87 (20.42)     2:57.07 (20.20)
        3:17.25 (20.18)     3:37.29 (20.04)
        3:54.25 (16.96)     4:10.87 (16.62)
        4:27.62 (16.75)     4:42.76 (15.14)
  7 Widmer, Luca     15 Pelican Waters               4:44.23        
    r:+0.67  13.34        29.66 (16.32)
          46.45 (16.79)     1:03.32 (16.87)
        1:22.24 (18.92)     1:40.64 (18.40)
        1:59.02 (18.38)     2:17.40 (18.38)
        2:38.64 (21.24)     2:59.61 (20.97)
        3:20.53 (20.92)     3:42.00 (21.47)
        3:58.28 (16.28)     4:14.16 (15.88)
        4:29.51 (15.35)     4:44.23 (14.72)
  8 Eddy, Oscar      15 TSS Aquatic                  4:47.33        
    r:+0.70  13.55        29.99 (16.44)
          46.76 (16.77)     1:04.56 (17.80)
        1:23.88 (19.32)     1:41.82 (17.94)
        1:59.87 (18.05)     2:18.22 (18.35)
        2:38.23 (20.01)     2:58.58 (20.35)
        3:19.01 (20.43)     3:39.60 (20.59)
        3:57.63 (18.03)     4:15.03 (17.40)
        4:31.53 (16.50)     4:47.33 (15.80)



  9 Love, Cooper     15 Rocky City                   4:50.52        
    r:+0.74  13.79        30.08 (16.29)
          47.33 (17.25)     1:04.93 (17.60)
        1:24.36 (19.43)     1:43.41 (19.05)
        2:01.93 (18.52)     2:20.09 (18.16)
        2:41.62 (21.53)     3:03.69 (22.07)
        3:25.17 (21.48)     3:47.17 (22.00)
        4:03.46 (16.29)     4:19.27 (15.81)
        4:34.94 (15.67)     4:50.52 (15.58)
 10 Loveridge, Hugo  15 Marlin Coast                 4:52.68        
    r:+0.66  13.49        29.72 (16.23)
          46.26 (16.54)     1:03.27 (17.01)
        1:22.54 (19.27)     1:41.41 (18.87)
        2:00.08 (18.67)     2:18.53 (18.45)
        2:40.67 (22.14)     3:02.89 (22.22)
        3:24.76 (21.87)     3:46.84 (22.08)
        4:03.78 (16.94)     4:20.16 (16.38)
        4:36.81 (16.65)     4:52.68 (15.87)
 
 Event 59  Men 16 Year Olds 400 SC Metre IM
==================================================================
          QLD: # 4:07.06  15/07/2010Jayden Hadler, CHAND
    Name            Age Team                          Finals              
==================================================================
  1 An, Albert Dami  16 TAS Swimming                 4:35.63        
    r:+0.63  13.15        29.02 (15.87)
          45.45 (16.43)     1:02.39 (16.94)
        1:21.27 (18.88)     1:38.96 (17.69)
        1:57.08 (18.12)     2:14.97 (17.89)
        2:33.54 (18.57)     2:52.58 (19.04)
        3:11.50 (18.92)     3:30.63 (19.13)
        3:47.77 (17.14)     4:03.83 (16.06)
        4:19.88 (16.05)     4:35.63 (15.75)
  2 Higgins, Darcy   16 SC Grammar                   4:39.66        
    r:+0.66  13.33        27.60 (14.27)
          44.95 (17.35)     1:00.93 (15.98)
        1:19.51 (18.58)     1:36.82 (17.31)
        1:54.65 (17.83)     2:12.00 (17.35)
        2:32.65 (20.65)     2:53.34 (20.69)
        3:15.19 (21.85)     3:34.94 (19.75)
        3:51.65 (16.71)     4:07.87 (16.22)
        4:24.35 (16.48)     4:39.66 (15.31)
  3 Roper, Blair     16 TSS Aquatic                  4:41.40        
    r:+0.70  13.32        29.53 (16.21)
          45.95 (16.42)     1:03.17 (17.22)
        1:22.21 (19.04)     1:40.36 (18.15)
        1:58.83 (18.47)     2:16.60 (17.77)
        2:36.53 (19.93)     2:57.15 (20.62)
        3:17.11 (19.96)     3:37.94 (20.83)
        3:54.18 (16.24)     4:10.04 (15.86)
        4:26.06 (16.02)     4:41.40 (15.34)
  4 Brown, Spencer   16 Caribeae                     4:44.15        
    r:+0.69  13.07        29.05 (15.98)
          45.14 (16.09)     1:02.31 (17.17)
        1:21.21 (18.90)                    
            1:58.46 ( )     2:17.52 (19.06)
        2:36.53 (19.01)     2:56.25 (19.72)
        3:16.21 (19.96)     3:36.45 (20.24)
        3:53.98 (17.53)     4:11.07 (17.09)
        4:28.24 (17.17)     4:44.15 (15.91)
  5 Kelly, Seamus    16 Southside Aq                 4:44.22        
    r:+0.75  13.62        29.62 (16.00)
          46.27 (16.65)     1:03.11 (16.84)
        1:21.46 (18.35)     1:39.00 (17.54)
        1:57.12 (18.12)     2:15.00 (17.88)
        2:35.55 (20.55)     2:56.22 (20.67)
        3:16.95 (20.73)     3:37.96 (21.01)
        3:54.94 (16.98)     4:11.63 (16.69)
        4:28.32 (16.69)     4:44.22 (15.90)



  6 Roberts, Brodie  16 SC Grammar                   4:50.61        
    r:+0.71  13.65        30.21 (16.56)
          47.86 (17.65)     1:06.30 (18.44)
        1:26.08 (19.78)     1:44.94 (18.86)
        2:04.60 (19.66)     2:24.26 (19.66)
        2:44.76 (20.50)     3:05.14 (20.38)
        3:25.80 (20.66)     3:46.34 (20.54)
        4:03.12 (16.78)     4:19.03 (15.91)
        4:35.20 (16.17)     4:50.61 (15.41)
 
 Event 59  Men 17 Year Olds 400 SC Metre IM
==================================================================
          QLD: # 4:08.84  25/09/2020Thomas Hauck, ALLSA
    Name            Age Team                          Finals              
==================================================================
  1 Albertyn, Karl   17 Miami                        4:20.21        
    r:+0.60  12.78        28.41 (15.63)
          44.56 (16.15)     1:00.70 (16.14)
        1:17.57 (16.87)     1:33.29 (15.72)
        1:49.37 (16.08)     2:05.15 (15.78)
        2:23.61 (18.46)     2:41.91 (18.30)
        3:00.69 (18.78)     3:19.62 (18.93)
        3:35.27 (15.65)     3:50.44 (15.17)
        4:05.42 (14.98)     4:20.21 (14.79)
  2 Metcalfe, Xavie  17 Fraser Coast                 4:26.13        
    r:+0.74  13.01        28.77 (15.76)
          45.09 (16.32)     1:01.67 (16.58)
        1:19.13 (17.46)     1:35.61 (16.48)
        1:52.39 (16.78)     2:08.89 (16.50)
        2:28.71 (19.82)     2:48.33 (19.62)
        3:07.72 (19.39)     3:27.22 (19.50)
        3:42.81 (15.59)     3:57.65 (14.84)
        4:12.61 (14.96)     4:26.13 (13.52)
  3 Atkinson, Bill   17 SC Grammar                   4:26.39        
    r:+0.73  13.05        28.44 (15.39)
          44.60 (16.16)     1:01.75 (17.15)
        1:20.14 (18.39)     1:37.30 (17.16)
        1:54.50 (17.20)     2:11.18 (16.68)
        2:30.64 (19.46)     2:49.95 (19.31)
        3:09.24 (19.29)     3:28.99 (19.75)
        3:44.79 (15.80)     3:59.20 (14.41)
        4:13.32 (14.12)     4:26.39 (13.07)
  4 Haylett, Warren  17 Miami                        4:38.95        
    r:+0.74  13.20        29.07 (15.87)
          45.36 (16.29)     1:02.70 (17.34)
        1:20.84 (18.14)     1:37.81 (16.97)
        1:55.08 (17.27)     2:12.99 (17.91)
        2:32.12 (19.13)     2:52.41 (20.29)
        3:12.48 (20.07)     3:33.17 (20.69)
        3:49.90 (16.73)     4:06.24 (16.34)
        4:22.88 (16.64)     4:38.95 (16.07)
  5 Menzies, Bryce   17 Marlin Coast                 4:39.83        
    r:+0.70  13.72        30.37 (16.65)
          47.20 (16.83)     1:04.44 (17.24)
        1:23.58 (19.14)     1:41.72 (18.14)
        1:59.81 (18.09)     2:17.72 (17.91)
        2:37.04 (19.32)     2:57.48 (20.44)
        3:16.99 (19.51)     3:37.45 (20.46)
        3:53.53 (16.08)     4:09.11 (15.58)
        4:24.80 (15.69)     4:39.83 (15.03)
 
 Event 59  Men 18 Year Olds 400 SC Metre IM
==================================================================
          QLD: # 4:08.93  25/09/2020Thomas Neill, RACKL
    Name            Age Team                          Finals              
==================================================================
  1 Kamprad, Noah    18 Rackley ST                   4:25.36        
    r:+0.68  12.88        28.72 (15.84)
          45.29 (16.57)     1:02.20 (16.91)



        1:20.48 (18.28)     1:37.49 (17.01)
        1:54.55 (17.06)     2:11.43 (16.88)
        2:30.30 (18.87)     2:49.89 (19.59)
        3:09.63 (19.74)     3:29.43 (19.80)
        3:44.38 (14.95)     3:58.33 (13.95)
        4:12.11 (13.78)     4:25.36 (13.25)
  2 Dibben, Connor   18 Griffith Uni                 4:44.54        
    r:+0.61  12.79        28.85 (16.06)
          45.05 (16.20)     1:01.73 (16.68)
        1:21.07 (19.34)     1:39.91 (18.84)
        1:58.19 (18.28)     2:16.32 (18.13)
        2:36.13 (19.81)     2:56.20 (20.07)
        3:16.31 (20.11)     3:36.78 (20.47)
        3:53.88 (17.10)     4:10.78 (16.90)
        4:27.70 (16.92)     4:44.54 (16.84)
 
 Event 59  Men 13 & Over 400 SC Metre IM
==================================================================
    Name            Age Team                          Finals              
==================================================================
  1 Schuster, Finla  19 Chandler                     4:20.04        
    r:+0.66  12.78        28.27 (15.49)
          44.30 (16.03)     1:00.40 (16.10)
        1:18.98 (18.58)     1:36.12 (17.14)
        1:53.33 (17.21)     2:10.27 (16.94)
        2:27.67 (17.40)     2:45.23 (17.56)
        3:02.56 (17.33)     3:20.01 (17.45)
        3:36.08 (16.07)     3:51.29 (15.21)
        4:06.17 (14.88)     4:20.04 (13.87)
  2 Albertyn, Karl   17 Miami                        4:20.21        
    r:+0.60  12.78        28.41 (15.63)
          44.56 (16.15)     1:00.70 (16.14)
        1:17.57 (16.87)     1:33.29 (15.72)
        1:49.37 (16.08)     2:05.15 (15.78)
        2:23.61 (18.46)     2:41.91 (18.30)
        3:00.69 (18.78)     3:19.62 (18.93)
        3:35.27 (15.65)     3:50.44 (15.17)
        4:05.42 (14.98)     4:20.21 (14.79)
  3 Kamprad, Noah    18 Rackley ST                   4:25.36        
    r:+0.68  12.88        28.72 (15.84)
          45.29 (16.57)     1:02.20 (16.91)
        1:20.48 (18.28)     1:37.49 (17.01)
        1:54.55 (17.06)     2:11.43 (16.88)
        2:30.30 (18.87)     2:49.89 (19.59)
        3:09.63 (19.74)     3:29.43 (19.80)
        3:44.38 (14.95)     3:58.33 (13.95)
        4:12.11 (13.78)     4:25.36 (13.25)
  4 Metcalfe, Xavie  17 Fraser Coast                 4:26.13        
    r:+0.74  13.01        28.77 (15.76)
          45.09 (16.32)     1:01.67 (16.58)
        1:19.13 (17.46)     1:35.61 (16.48)
        1:52.39 (16.78)     2:08.89 (16.50)
        2:28.71 (19.82)     2:48.33 (19.62)
        3:07.72 (19.39)     3:27.22 (19.50)
        3:42.81 (15.59)     3:57.65 (14.84)
        4:12.61 (14.96)     4:26.13 (13.52)
  5 Atkinson, Bill   17 SC Grammar                   4:26.39        
    r:+0.73  13.05        28.44 (15.39)
          44.60 (16.16)     1:01.75 (17.15)
        1:20.14 (18.39)     1:37.30 (17.16)
        1:54.50 (17.20)     2:11.18 (16.68)
        2:30.64 (19.46)     2:49.95 (19.31)
        3:09.24 (19.29)     3:28.99 (19.75)
        3:44.79 (15.80)     3:59.20 (14.41)
        4:13.32 (14.12)     4:26.39 (13.07)
  6 Bambach, Ryan    15 Miami                        4:26.75        
    r:+0.63  12.04        27.16 (15.12)
          43.29 (16.13)     1:00.09 (16.80)
        1:17.67 (17.58)     1:34.47 (16.80)



        1:51.43 (16.96)     2:08.06 (16.63)
        2:27.16 (19.10)     2:46.37 (19.21)
        3:05.32 (18.95)     3:24.58 (19.26)
        3:40.68 (16.10)     3:56.02 (15.34)
        4:11.53 (15.51)     4:26.75 (15.22)
  7 Eley, Cael       15 StPetersWestern              4:31.21        
    r:+0.72  12.80        28.19 (15.39)
          44.66 (16.47)     1:02.03 (17.37)
        1:19.46 (17.43)     1:36.16 (16.70)
        1:52.98 (16.82)     2:09.79 (16.81)
        2:28.65 (18.86)     2:47.65 (19.00)
        3:07.37 (19.72)     3:27.01 (19.64)
        3:43.83 (16.82)     3:59.59 (15.76)
        4:15.68 (16.09)     4:31.21 (15.53)
  8 Grigor, Leny     14 Somerset GC                  4:33.55        
    r:+0.65  12.48        27.27 (14.79)
          42.98 (15.71)       59.08 (16.10)
        1:17.52 (18.44)     1:35.19 (17.67)
        1:53.80 (18.61)     2:11.15 (17.35)
        2:30.73 (19.58)     2:50.14 (19.41)
        3:10.12 (19.98)     3:30.24 (20.12)
        3:46.85 (16.61)     4:03.06 (16.21)
        4:18.67 (15.61)     4:33.55 (14.88)
  9 Hunter (V), Llo  15 New Zealand                  4:35.38        
    r:+0.65  12.81        28.42 (15.61)
          44.36 (15.94)     1:01.00 (16.64)
        1:18.57 (17.57)     1:35.82 (17.25)
        1:53.29 (17.47)     2:10.53 (17.24)
        2:30.79 (20.26)     2:50.93 (20.14)
        3:10.96 (20.03)     3:31.41 (20.45)
        3:47.97 (16.56)     4:03.88 (15.91)
        4:20.00 (16.12)     4:35.38 (15.38)
 10 An, Albert Dami  16 TAS Swimming                 4:35.63        
    r:+0.63  13.15        29.02 (15.87)
          45.45 (16.43)     1:02.39 (16.94)
        1:21.27 (18.88)     1:38.96 (17.69)
        1:57.08 (18.12)     2:14.97 (17.89)
        2:33.54 (18.57)     2:52.58 (19.04)
        3:11.50 (18.92)     3:30.63 (19.13)
        3:47.77 (17.14)     4:03.83 (16.06)
        4:19.88 (16.05)     4:35.63 (15.75)
 11 Kito, Sydney     15 Stingrays                    4:37.01        
    r:+0.63  13.10        29.63 (16.53)
          46.50 (16.87)     1:04.09 (17.59)
        1:21.62 (17.53)     1:38.60 (16.98)
        1:55.49 (16.89)     2:12.69 (17.20)
        2:32.32 (19.63)     2:52.83 (20.51)
        3:12.53 (19.70)     3:33.14 (20.61)
        3:49.66 (16.52)     4:05.65 (15.99)
        4:21.58 (15.93)     4:37.01 (15.43)
 12 Haylett, Warren  17 Miami                        4:38.95        
    r:+0.74  13.20        29.07 (15.87)
          45.36 (16.29)     1:02.70 (17.34)
        1:20.84 (18.14)     1:37.81 (16.97)
        1:55.08 (17.27)     2:12.99 (17.91)
        2:32.12 (19.13)     2:52.41 (20.29)
        3:12.48 (20.07)     3:33.17 (20.69)
        3:49.90 (16.73)     4:06.24 (16.34)
        4:22.88 (16.64)     4:38.95 (16.07)
 13 Szentpeteri (V)  19 Hungary                      4:39.55        
    r:+0.71  12.62        27.70 (15.08)
          44.14 (16.44)     1:01.39 (17.25)
        1:20.55 (19.16)     1:39.25 (18.70)
        1:57.68 (18.43)     2:15.51 (17.83)
        2:34.85 (19.34)     2:54.59 (19.74)
        3:14.22 (19.63)     3:34.37 (20.15)
        3:51.56 (17.19)     4:07.65 (16.09)
        4:24.11 (16.46)     4:39.55 (15.44)
 14 Higgins, Darcy   16 SC Grammar                   4:39.66        



    r:+0.66  13.33        27.60 (14.27)
          44.95 (17.35)     1:00.93 (15.98)
        1:19.51 (18.58)     1:36.82 (17.31)
        1:54.65 (17.83)     2:12.00 (17.35)
        2:32.65 (20.65)     2:53.34 (20.69)
        3:15.19 (21.85)     3:34.94 (19.75)
        3:51.65 (16.71)     4:07.87 (16.22)
        4:24.35 (16.48)     4:39.66 (15.31)
 15 Hambrecht, Bail  15 Chandler                     4:39.72        
    r:+0.69  12.78        28.58 (15.80)
          45.26 (16.68)     1:03.06 (17.80)
        1:21.56 (18.50)     1:39.39 (17.83)
        1:57.37 (17.98)     2:14.92 (17.55)
        2:35.70 (20.78)     2:56.08 (20.38)
        3:16.45 (20.37)     3:37.25 (20.80)
        3:53.32 (16.07)     4:08.72 (15.40)
        4:24.43 (15.71)     4:39.72 (15.29)
 16 Menzies, Bryce   17 Marlin Coast                 4:39.83        
    r:+0.70  13.72        30.37 (16.65)
          47.20 (16.83)     1:04.44 (17.24)
        1:23.58 (19.14)     1:41.72 (18.14)
        1:59.81 (18.09)     2:17.72 (17.91)
        2:37.04 (19.32)     2:57.48 (20.44)
        3:16.99 (19.51)     3:37.45 (20.46)
        3:53.53 (16.08)     4:09.11 (15.58)
        4:24.80 (15.69)     4:39.83 (15.03)
 17 Gibson, Kayden   14 Gladstone South              4:40.19        
    r:+0.66  12.73        28.62 (15.89)
          44.72 (16.10)     1:01.74 (17.02)
        1:19.37 (17.63)     1:36.98 (17.61)
        1:54.26 (17.28)     2:11.86 (17.60)
        2:31.68 (19.82)     2:52.57 (20.89)
        3:13.28 (20.71)     3:34.57 (21.29)
        3:51.45 (16.88)     4:07.67 (16.22)
        4:23.96 (16.29)     4:40.19 (16.23)
 18 Roper, Blair     16 TSS Aquatic                  4:41.40        
    r:+0.70  13.32        29.53 (16.21)
          45.95 (16.42)     1:03.17 (17.22)
        1:22.21 (19.04)     1:40.36 (18.15)
        1:58.83 (18.47)     2:16.60 (17.77)
        2:36.53 (19.93)     2:57.15 (20.62)
        3:17.11 (19.96)     3:37.94 (20.83)
        3:54.18 (16.24)     4:10.04 (15.86)
        4:26.06 (16.02)     4:41.40 (15.34)
 19 Magoffin, Noah   15 MCA                          4:42.76        
    r:+0.64  12.42        28.22 (15.80)
          44.85 (16.63)     1:01.82 (16.97)
        1:21.05 (19.23)     1:39.57 (18.52)
        1:58.33 (18.76)     2:16.45 (18.12)
        2:36.87 (20.42)     2:57.07 (20.20)
        3:17.25 (20.18)     3:37.29 (20.04)
        3:54.25 (16.96)     4:10.87 (16.62)
        4:27.62 (16.75)     4:42.76 (15.14)
 20 Brown, Spencer   16 Caribeae                     4:44.15        
    r:+0.69  13.07        29.05 (15.98)
          45.14 (16.09)     1:02.31 (17.17)
        1:21.21 (18.90)                    
            1:58.46 ( )     2:17.52 (19.06)
        2:36.53 (19.01)     2:56.25 (19.72)
        3:16.21 (19.96)     3:36.45 (20.24)
        3:53.98 (17.53)     4:11.07 (17.09)
        4:28.24 (17.17)     4:44.15 (15.91)
 21 Kelly, Seamus    16 Southside Aq                 4:44.22        
    r:+0.75  13.62        29.62 (16.00)
          46.27 (16.65)     1:03.11 (16.84)
        1:21.46 (18.35)     1:39.00 (17.54)
        1:57.12 (18.12)     2:15.00 (17.88)
        2:35.55 (20.55)     2:56.22 (20.67)
        3:16.95 (20.73)     3:37.96 (21.01)



        3:54.94 (16.98)     4:11.63 (16.69)
        4:28.32 (16.69)     4:44.22 (15.90)
 22 Widmer, Luca     15 Pelican Waters               4:44.23        
    r:+0.67  13.34        29.66 (16.32)
          46.45 (16.79)     1:03.32 (16.87)
        1:22.24 (18.92)     1:40.64 (18.40)
        1:59.02 (18.38)     2:17.40 (18.38)
        2:38.64 (21.24)     2:59.61 (20.97)
        3:20.53 (20.92)     3:42.00 (21.47)
        3:58.28 (16.28)     4:14.16 (15.88)
        4:29.51 (15.35)     4:44.23 (14.72)
 23 Dibben, Connor   18 Griffith Uni                 4:44.54        
    r:+0.61  12.79        28.85 (16.06)
          45.05 (16.20)     1:01.73 (16.68)
        1:21.07 (19.34)     1:39.91 (18.84)
        1:58.19 (18.28)     2:16.32 (18.13)
        2:36.13 (19.81)     2:56.20 (20.07)
        3:16.31 (20.11)     3:36.78 (20.47)
        3:53.88 (17.10)     4:10.78 (16.90)
        4:27.70 (16.92)     4:44.54 (16.84)
 24 Van Luik, Danie  14 Albany Creek                 4:45.04        
    r:+0.74  13.36        29.64 (16.28)
          46.82 (17.18)     1:04.62 (17.80)
        1:23.06 (18.44)     1:40.85 (17.79)
        1:58.63 (17.78)     2:15.82 (17.19)
        2:36.35 (20.53)     2:56.89 (20.54)
        3:17.70 (20.81)     3:38.92 (21.22)
        3:56.27 (17.35)     4:12.80 (16.53)
        4:29.07 (16.27)     4:45.04 (15.97)
 25 Wearing, Lincol  13 Chandler                     4:45.80        
    r:+0.69  13.27        29.83 (16.56)
          47.20 (17.37)     1:04.74 (17.54)
        1:22.75 (18.01)     1:40.36 (17.61)
        1:57.71 (17.35)     2:15.70 (17.99)
        2:36.00 (20.30)     2:57.69 (21.69)
        3:19.08 (21.39)     3:41.18 (22.10)
        3:57.91 (16.73)     4:14.20 (16.29)
        4:30.47 (16.27)     4:45.80 (15.33)
 26 Eddy, Oscar      15 TSS Aquatic                  4:47.33        
    r:+0.70  13.55        29.99 (16.44)
          46.76 (16.77)     1:04.56 (17.80)
        1:23.88 (19.32)     1:41.82 (17.94)
        1:59.87 (18.05)     2:18.22 (18.35)
        2:38.23 (20.01)     2:58.58 (20.35)
        3:19.01 (20.43)     3:39.60 (20.59)
        3:57.63 (18.03)     4:15.03 (17.40)
        4:31.53 (16.50)     4:47.33 (15.80)
 27 Evans, Lachlan   14 Churchie                     4:48.16        
    r:+0.69  13.68        30.53 (16.85)
          47.95 (17.42)     1:06.03 (18.08)
        1:25.08 (19.05)     1:44.09 (19.01)
        2:02.89 (18.80)     2:21.49 (18.60)
        2:41.22 (19.73)     3:01.50 (20.28)
        3:21.42 (19.92)     3:41.37 (19.95)
        3:58.45 (17.08)     4:15.50 (17.05)
        4:32.08 (16.58)     4:48.16 (16.08)
 28 Crocker, Macken  13 AB Pat College               4:48.35        
    r:+0.71  14.05        30.76 (16.71)
          48.28 (17.52)     1:06.10 (17.82)
        1:24.84 (18.74)     1:42.62 (17.78)
        2:00.97 (18.35)     2:18.58 (17.61)
        2:40.46 (21.88)     3:00.97 (20.51)
        3:22.59 (21.62)     3:43.98 (21.39)
        4:01.10 (17.12)     4:17.19 (16.09)
        4:33.10 (15.91)     4:48.35 (15.25)
 29 Love, Cooper     15 Rocky City                   4:50.52        
    r:+0.74  13.79        30.08 (16.29)
          47.33 (17.25)     1:04.93 (17.60)
        1:24.36 (19.43)     1:43.41 (19.05)



        2:01.93 (18.52)     2:20.09 (18.16)
        2:41.62 (21.53)     3:03.69 (22.07)
        3:25.17 (21.48)     3:47.17 (22.00)
        4:03.46 (16.29)     4:19.27 (15.81)
        4:34.94 (15.67)     4:50.52 (15.58)
 30 Roberts, Brodie  16 SC Grammar                   4:50.61        
    r:+0.71  13.65        30.21 (16.56)
          47.86 (17.65)     1:06.30 (18.44)
        1:26.08 (19.78)     1:44.94 (18.86)
        2:04.60 (19.66)     2:24.26 (19.66)
        2:44.76 (20.50)     3:05.14 (20.38)
        3:25.80 (20.66)     3:46.34 (20.54)
        4:03.12 (16.78)     4:19.03 (15.91)
        4:35.20 (16.17)     4:50.61 (15.41)
 31 Loveridge, Hugo  15 Marlin Coast                 4:52.68        
    r:+0.66  13.49        29.72 (16.23)
          46.26 (16.54)     1:03.27 (17.01)
        1:22.54 (19.27)     1:41.41 (18.87)
        2:00.08 (18.67)     2:18.53 (18.45)
        2:40.67 (22.14)     3:02.89 (22.22)
        3:24.76 (21.87)     3:46.84 (22.08)
        4:03.78 (16.94)     4:20.16 (16.38)
        4:36.81 (16.65)     4:52.68 (15.87)
 32 Kalogeropoulos,  14 TSS Aquatic                  4:52.77        
    r:+0.70  13.52        30.30 (16.78)
          47.64 (17.34)     1:05.64 (18.00)
        1:25.54 (19.90)     1:44.41 (18.87)
        2:03.25 (18.84)     2:22.21 (18.96)
        2:42.93 (20.72)     3:03.88 (20.95)
        3:24.99 (21.11)     3:46.45 (21.46)
        4:03.46 (17.01)     4:20.35 (16.89)
        4:37.11 (16.76)     4:52.77 (15.66)
 33 Thomsen, Levi    13 Caribeae                     4:53.27        
    r:+0.73  14.18        31.15 (16.97)
          49.31 (18.16)     1:07.93 (18.62)
        1:27.72 (19.79)     1:46.31 (18.59)
        2:04.80 (18.49)     2:22.87 (18.07)
        2:43.86 (20.99)     3:05.19 (21.33)
        3:26.23 (21.04)     3:47.32 (21.09)
        4:04.43 (17.11)     4:21.03 (16.60)
        4:37.68 (16.65)     4:53.27 (15.59)
 34 Weaver, Douglas  14 Waterworx                    4:53.74        
    r:+0.80  13.67        29.41 (15.74)
          46.11 (16.70)     1:03.21 (17.10)
        1:23.92 (20.71)     1:43.48 (19.56)
        2:03.32 (19.84)     2:23.42 (20.10)
        2:44.35 (20.93)     3:05.52 (21.17)
        3:26.92 (21.40)     3:48.15 (21.23)
        4:05.45 (17.30)     4:21.68 (16.23)
        4:38.31 (16.63)     4:53.74 (15.43)
 35 Giles, Justin    35 Gympie Gold Fins             4:54.22        
    r:+0.87  13.63        30.63 (17.00)
          48.16 (17.53)     1:06.24 (18.08)
        1:26.93 (20.69)     1:47.07 (20.14)
        2:07.19 (20.12)     2:27.06 (19.87)
        2:47.60 (20.54)     3:08.01 (20.41)
        3:28.97 (20.96)     3:49.90 (20.93)
        4:06.71 (16.81)     4:22.74 (16.03)
        4:38.57 (15.83)     4:54.22 (15.65)
 36 Berry, Edward    14 Virginia                     4:58.67        
    r:+0.74  13.25        29.47 (16.22)
          46.31 (16.84)     1:03.67 (17.36)
        1:22.90 (19.23)     1:41.30 (18.40)
        1:59.61 (18.31)     2:17.90 (18.29)
        2:39.89 (21.99)     3:02.20 (22.31)
        3:24.78 (22.58)     3:48.15 (23.37)
        4:06.50 (18.35)     4:24.06 (17.56)
        4:41.94 (17.88)     4:58.67 (16.73)
 37 Templeton, Blak  13 Eumundi                      4:59.09        



    r:+0.69  14.64        32.36 (17.72)
          50.50 (18.14)     1:09.46 (18.96)
        1:28.49 (19.03)     1:47.30 (18.81)
        2:05.75 (18.45)     2:24.84 (19.09)
        2:46.49 (21.65)     3:08.71 (22.22)
        3:30.36 (21.65)     3:52.98 (22.62)
        4:09.96 (16.98)     4:26.64 (16.68)
        4:43.26 (16.62)     4:59.09 (15.83)
 38 Oh, Seungmin     14 Rackley ST                   5:00.53        
    r:+0.73  13.40        30.01 (16.61)
          47.58 (17.57)     1:05.87 (18.29)
        1:25.86 (19.99)     1:45.43 (19.57)
        2:05.56 (20.13)     2:25.17 (19.61)
        2:45.36 (20.19)     3:06.27 (20.91)
        3:27.60 (21.33)     3:49.27 (21.67)
        4:08.11 (18.84)     4:26.33 (18.22)
        4:44.31 (17.98)     5:00.53 (16.22)
 39 Baxter, Danny    13 Somerset GC                  5:01.62        
    r:+0.70  14.20        31.11 (16.91)
          48.43 (17.32)     1:06.65 (18.22)
        1:26.43 (19.78)     1:45.73 (19.30)
        2:05.19 (19.46)     2:24.18 (18.99)
        2:46.17 (21.99)     3:08.36 (22.19)
        3:30.99 (22.63)     3:54.02 (23.03)
        4:11.85 (17.83)     4:28.71 (16.86)
        4:45.54 (16.83)     5:01.62 (16.08)
 40 Hamilton, Levi   14 Chandler                     5:02.15        
    r:+0.76  13.96        31.00 (17.04)
          48.81 (17.81)     1:07.22 (18.41)
        1:28.12 (20.90)     1:48.67 (20.55)
        2:08.67 (20.00)     2:28.10 (19.43)
        2:49.88 (21.78)     3:11.76 (21.88)
        3:33.08 (21.32)     3:55.33 (22.25)
        4:12.83 (17.50)     4:30.21 (17.38)
        4:46.20 (15.99)     5:02.15 (15.95)
 41 Jackson, Hamish  13 Nambour Piranhas             5:02.96        
    r:+0.71  14.44        32.34 (17.90)
          50.30 (17.96)     1:09.44 (19.14)
        1:28.90 (19.46)     1:47.53 (18.63)
        2:05.92 (18.39)     2:24.33 (18.41)
        2:46.30 (21.97)     3:09.17 (22.87)
        3:31.58 (22.41)     3:54.13 (22.55)
        4:11.39 (17.26)     4:28.66 (17.27)
        4:45.84 (17.18)     5:02.96 (17.12)
 42 Jones, Tyler     14 TSS Aquatic                  5:04.23        
    r:+0.71  14.60        32.68 (18.08)
          51.55 (18.87)     1:11.22 (19.67)
        1:30.78 (19.56)     1:50.06 (19.28)
        2:09.07 (19.01)     2:28.23 (19.16)
        2:50.71 (22.48)     3:12.96 (22.25)
        3:34.75 (21.79)     3:56.80 (22.05)
        4:13.90 (17.10)     4:30.81 (16.91)
        4:47.89 (17.08)     5:04.23 (16.34)
 43 Little, Ashton   14 Gladstone                    5:06.49        
    r:+0.73  14.20        31.68 (17.48)
          50.34 (18.66)     1:09.76 (19.42)
        1:30.46 (20.70)     1:49.91 (19.45)
        2:09.85 (19.94)     2:29.51 (19.66)
        2:52.52 (23.01)     3:13.81 (21.29)
        3:35.63 (21.82)     3:58.20 (22.57)
        4:15.56 (17.36)     4:32.29 (16.73)
        4:49.64 (17.35)     5:06.49 (16.85)
 44 Wearing, Isaac   13 Chandler                     5:06.75        
    r:+0.59  13.88        31.32 (17.44)
          49.15 (17.83)     1:08.08 (18.93)
        1:28.18 (20.10)     1:47.55 (19.37)
        2:06.59 (19.04)     2:26.13 (19.54)
        2:49.11 (22.98)     3:12.31 (23.20)
        3:35.50 (23.19)     4:00.13 (24.63)



        4:17.48 (17.35)     4:34.71 (17.23)
        4:50.89 (16.18)     5:06.75 (15.86)
 45 Hamilton, Jesse  13 Chandler                     5:06.82        
    r:+0.78  15.36        33.31 (17.95)
          52.28 (18.97)     1:11.62 (19.34)
        1:33.05 (21.43)     1:52.65 (19.60)
        2:12.62 (19.97)     2:32.10 (19.48)
        2:54.13 (22.03)     3:16.04 (21.91)
        3:37.31 (21.27)     3:59.72 (22.41)
        4:17.17 (17.45)     4:34.36 (17.19)
        4:51.22 (16.86)     5:06.82 (15.60)
 46 Rowbotham, Matt  13 Saints                       5:07.80        
    r:+0.78  14.27        32.37 (18.10)
          51.67 (19.30)     1:11.12 (19.45)
        1:31.19 (20.07)     1:50.60 (19.41)
        2:10.40 (19.80)     2:29.51 (19.11)
        2:51.92 (22.41)     3:14.13 (22.21)
        3:37.18 (23.05)     3:59.52 (22.34)
        4:17.05 (17.53)     4:34.29 (17.24)
        4:51.67 (17.38)     5:07.80 (16.13)
 47 Sullivan, Cole   14 Boyne Tannum                 5:11.51        
    r:+0.79  14.02        31.13 (17.11)
          49.43 (18.30)     1:08.73 (19.30)
        1:29.01 (20.28)     1:48.42 (19.41)
        2:08.16 (19.74)     2:27.45 (19.29)
        2:50.87 (23.42)     3:14.72 (23.85)
        3:38.78 (24.06)     4:02.94 (24.16)
        4:21.24 (18.30)     4:38.49 (17.25)
        4:55.64 (17.15)     5:11.51 (15.87)
 48 Hembling, Marti  13 Somerset GC                  5:12.35        
    r:+0.72  14.56        33.04 (18.48)
          52.35 (19.31)     1:13.09 (20.74)
        1:33.84 (20.75)     1:53.36 (19.52)
        2:13.24 (19.88)     2:33.19 (19.95)
        2:53.39 (20.20)     3:15.04 (21.65)
        3:37.12 (22.08)     3:59.27 (22.15)
        4:17.46 (18.19)     4:36.25 (18.79)
        4:54.91 (18.66)     5:12.35 (17.44)
 49 Teaurima, Aaron  13 Belgravia ST                 5:15.35        
    r:+0.69  14.70        32.93 (18.23)
          52.77 (19.84)     1:12.52 (19.75)
        1:35.14 (22.62)     1:57.09 (21.95)
        2:18.25 (21.16)     2:38.55 (20.30)
        3:01.24 (22.69)     3:24.29 (23.05)
        3:46.81 (22.52)     4:09.51 (22.70)
        4:27.38 (17.87)     4:43.93 (16.55)
        5:00.18 (16.25)     5:15.35 (15.17)
 50 Metcalfe, Sebas  14 Fraser Coast                 5:17.37        
    r:+0.73  14.76        32.35 (17.59)
          50.61 (18.26)     1:10.19 (19.58)
        1:30.56 (20.37)     1:50.07 (19.51)
        2:09.76 (19.69)     2:29.24 (19.48)
        2:53.36 (24.12)     3:17.60 (24.24)
        3:41.73 (24.13)     4:05.86 (24.13)
        4:23.89 (18.03)     4:42.18 (18.29)
        5:00.12 (17.94)     5:17.37 (17.25)
 51 Johns, Jacob     13 Chandler                     5:18.09        
    r:+0.78  14.26        33.65 (19.39)
          54.08 (20.43)     1:15.23 (21.15)
        1:36.55 (21.32)     1:57.13 (20.58)
        2:17.27 (20.14)     2:37.70 (20.43)
        3:00.28 (22.58)     3:23.20 (22.92)
        3:45.89 (22.69)     4:08.23 (22.34)
        4:26.70 (18.47)     4:44.56 (17.86)
        5:02.09 (17.53)     5:18.09 (16.00)
 52 Hopkins, Camero  13 Redlands                     5:19.76        
    r:+0.79  15.28        33.83 (18.55)
          53.99 (20.16)     1:14.91 (20.92)
        1:36.32 (21.41)     1:56.53 (20.21)



        2:16.79 (20.26)     2:36.34 (19.55)
        2:59.51 (23.17)     3:22.56 (23.05)
        3:45.62 (23.06)     4:08.97 (23.35)
        4:27.71 (18.74)     4:46.38 (18.67)
        5:03.39 (17.01)     5:19.76 (16.37)
 53 Castle, Kaizin   13 Emmanuel                     5:21.60        
    r:+0.83  15.25        33.85 (18.60)
          53.23 (19.38)     1:13.41 (20.18)
        1:35.78 (22.37)     1:56.50 (20.72)
        2:17.76 (21.26)     2:39.24 (21.48)
        3:02.56 (23.32)     3:26.08 (23.52)
        3:50.00 (23.92)     4:14.34 (24.34)
        4:32.38 (18.04)     4:49.60 (17.22)
        5:06.16 (16.56)     5:21.60 (15.44)
 54 Comer, Joshua    13 Caboolture Cent              5:23.11        
    r:+0.68  14.86        32.88 (18.02)
          51.80 (18.92)     1:12.15 (20.35)
        1:33.39 (21.24)     1:53.93 (20.54)
        2:13.54 (19.61)     2:33.17 (19.63)
        2:57.09 (23.92)     3:21.88 (24.79)
        3:46.36 (24.48)     4:10.35 (23.99)
        4:29.41 (19.06)     4:48.37 (18.96)
        5:06.51 (18.14)     5:23.11 (16.60)
 55 Aldridge, Luke   13 StPetersWestern              5:23.45        
    r:+0.68  15.40        33.56 (18.16)
          53.04 (19.48)     1:13.34 (20.30)
        1:35.15 (21.81)     1:55.75 (20.60)
        2:16.34 (20.59)     2:36.49 (20.15)
        2:59.81 (23.32)     3:23.66 (23.85)
        3:47.04 (23.38)     4:11.47 (24.43)
        4:30.29 (18.82)     4:48.93 (18.64)
        5:06.47 (17.54)     5:23.45 (16.98)
 56 Conrads-Wilson,  13 Chandler                     5:23.81        
    r:+0.68  15.67        34.79 (19.12)
          55.14 (20.35)     1:16.15 (21.01)
        1:37.39 (21.24)     1:58.02 (20.63)
        2:19.13 (21.11)     2:39.37 (20.24)
        3:02.90 (23.53)     3:26.96 (24.06)
        3:51.27 (24.31)     4:15.59 (24.32)
        4:33.02 (17.43)     4:50.40 (17.38)
        5:07.75 (17.35)     5:23.81 (16.06)
 57 Sutton, Blake    13 Gympie Gold Fins             5:24.01        
    r:+0.70  15.07        35.26 (20.19)
          57.63 (22.37)     1:18.96 (21.33)
        1:41.47 (22.51)     2:03.09 (21.62)
        2:23.89 (20.80)     2:44.51 (20.62)
        3:06.36 (21.85)     3:28.96 (22.60)
        3:51.21 (22.25)     4:13.86 (22.65)
        4:32.95 (19.09)     4:50.56 (17.61)
        5:07.99 (17.43)     5:24.01 (16.02)
 58 Smith, Haydon    13 Albany Creek                 5:24.40        
    r:+0.65  15.40        34.22 (18.82)
          55.08 (20.86)     1:17.42 (22.34)
        1:38.61 (21.19)     1:58.91 (20.30)
        2:19.26 (20.35)     2:39.29 (20.03)
        3:01.67 (22.38)     3:25.12 (23.45)
        3:48.10 (22.98)     4:11.55 (23.45)
        4:30.21 (18.66)     4:48.23 (18.02)
        5:06.34 (18.11)     5:24.40 (18.06)
 59 Caulfield, Mich  13 Southside Aq                 5:25.65        
    r:+0.71  15.44        34.56 (19.12)
          54.37 (19.81)     1:15.80 (21.43)
        1:37.49 (21.69)     1:58.03 (20.54)
        2:18.63 (20.60)     2:38.54 (19.91)
        3:01.70 (23.16)     3:24.74 (23.04)
        3:47.47 (22.73)     4:10.58 (23.11)
        4:29.99 (19.41)     4:48.88 (18.89)
        5:08.00 (19.12)     5:25.65 (17.65)
 60 Barr, Cooper     13 Flinders Phoenix             5:34.51        



    r:+0.71  15.86        35.26 (19.40)
          56.44 (21.18)     1:18.49 (22.05)
        1:40.63 (22.14)     2:01.23 (20.60)
        2:22.20 (20.97)     2:43.53 (21.33)
        3:05.99 (22.46)     3:29.83 (23.84)
        3:53.42 (23.59)     4:17.11 (23.69)
        4:36.90 (19.79)     4:56.60 (19.70)
        5:16.11 (19.51)     5:34.51 (18.40)
 61 Delande (V), Th  13 New Caledonia                5:40.72        
    r:+0.77  15.52        33.73 (18.21)
          53.04 (19.31)     1:13.82 (20.78)
        1:35.37 (21.55)     1:56.41 (21.04)
        2:17.70 (21.29)     2:39.34 (21.64)
        3:03.83 (24.49)     3:29.07 (25.24)
        3:54.64 (25.57)     4:20.40 (25.76)
        4:40.67 (20.27)     5:00.69 (20.02)
        5:20.93 (20.24)     5:40.72 (19.79)
 -- Ball, Zach       13 Chandler                          DQ        
 
 Event 59  Men 19 & Over 400 SC Metre IM
==================================================================
          QLD: # 3:57.91  25/11/2015Thomas Fraser-Holmes, MIAMI
    Name            Age Team                          Finals              
==================================================================
  1 Schuster, Finla  19 Chandler                     4:20.04        
    r:+0.66  12.78        28.27 (15.49)
          44.30 (16.03)     1:00.40 (16.10)
        1:18.98 (18.58)     1:36.12 (17.14)
        1:53.33 (17.21)     2:10.27 (16.94)
        2:27.67 (17.40)     2:45.23 (17.56)
        3:02.56 (17.33)     3:20.01 (17.45)
        3:36.08 (16.07)     3:51.29 (15.21)
        4:06.17 (14.88)     4:20.04 (13.87)
  2 Szentpeteri (V)  19 Hungary                      4:39.55        
    r:+0.71  12.62        27.70 (15.08)
          44.14 (16.44)     1:01.39 (17.25)
        1:20.55 (19.16)     1:39.25 (18.70)
        1:57.68 (18.43)     2:15.51 (17.83)
        2:34.85 (19.34)     2:54.59 (19.74)
        3:14.22 (19.63)     3:34.37 (20.15)
        3:51.56 (17.19)     4:07.65 (16.09)
        4:24.11 (16.46)     4:39.55 (15.44)
  3 Giles, Justin    35 Gympie Gold Fins             4:54.22        
    r:+0.87  13.63        30.63 (17.00)
          48.16 (17.53)     1:06.24 (18.08)
        1:26.93 (20.69)     1:47.07 (20.14)
        2:07.19 (20.12)     2:27.06 (19.87)
        2:47.60 (20.54)     3:08.01 (20.41)
        3:28.97 (20.96)     3:49.90 (20.93)
        4:06.71 (16.81)     4:22.74 (16.03)
        4:38.57 (15.83)     4:54.22 (15.65)


